
                                             

II Manifestazione Provinciale Esordienti B 
Domenica 28 Febbraio 2021 

Piscina comunale di Cremona 
RISULTATI  

 
 
              50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GANGAI Samuele          2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       37.80 
  2. PASQUARIELLO Federico   2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       38.50 
  3. DADATI Olmo             2010 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO                                              39.60 
     JAMAI Martin            2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        39.60 
  5. CARINI Andreas          2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        40.10 
  6. CREMONA PIETRA Giacomo  2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       40.60 
  7. CRISTALLI Pietro        2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        41.20 
  8. SCORCIA Paolo           2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        42.50 
  9. PASQUALINI Giacomo Carl 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               42.80 
 10. GRADASCHI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               43.00 
     PARISI Giovanni Federic 2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  43.00 
 12. CORTINA Gabriel         2010 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  44.90 
 13. BONFANTI Raffaele       2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        45.00 
 14. MALINVERNI Diego        2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       49.80 
 15. MILIA Francesco         2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       51.30 
 16. REMOLLINO PIRRO Lorenzo 2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    51.50 
 17. BRAHJA Gregory          2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD                                               52.50 
 18. MATA MAMANI Alessandro  2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        54.80 
 19. DALLEDONNE Alessio      2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               58.70 
 20. GAMBAZZA Luca           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.09.20 
 
              100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BARBAZZA Alessandro     2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    33.60    (38.40)                1.12.00 
     MAZZOCCHI Christian     2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    34.00    (38.00)                1.12.00 
  3. VAINI Simone            2010 SPORTING LODI SSD              34.60    (40.40)                1.15.00 
  4. GRIGGIO Lorenzo         2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   34.60    (40.60)                1.15.20 
  5. DANZA Emanuele          2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              34.20    (42.10)                1.16.30 
  6. PERTICATI Lorenzo       2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   37.50    (42.00)                1.19.50 
  7. ROSSI Nicola            2010 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO          36.50    (43.20)                1.19.70 
  8. DANZA Massimiliano      2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              36.80    (43.60)                1.20.40 
  9. COPPOLA Gabriele        2010 SPORTING LODI SSD              37.50    (44.10)                1.21.60 
 10. GHERARDELLI Michele     2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   37.90    (44.60)                1.22.50 
 11. BENEDUSI Lorenzo        2010 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                 40.80    (43.80)                1.24.60 
 12. CONTRI Alessio          2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   38.80    (46.10)                1.24.90 
 13. BERTOGLIO Alessio       2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            39.30    (46.00)                1.25.30 
 14. FERRARI Marco           2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              42.30    (43.20)                1.25.50 
     GANGAI Samuele          2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   41.00    (44.50)                1.25.50 
 16. MASSERINI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            39.90    (48.90)                1.28.80 
 17. LUCCHINI Jacopo         2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           40.00    (49.40)                1.29.40 
 18. CARINI Federico         2010 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             42.30    (48.20)                1.30.50 
 19. CHIAPIN Gabriele        2010 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      42.40    (48.90)                1.31.30 
 20. CORBARI Riccardo        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            41.80    (49.90)                1.31.70 
     STRINA Gioele           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            42.50    (49.20)                1.31.70 
 22. CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   42.90    (49.00)                1.31.90 
 23. BIANCHI Mattia          2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              42.70    (50.20)                1.32.90 
 24. BONI Alessandro         2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              42.40    (51.00)                1.33.40 
 25. COCCHETTI Alessandro    2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           43.10    (50.90)                1.34.00 
 26. BASSO Jacopo            2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              44.30    (50.50)                1.34.80 
     CREMONA PIETRA Giacomo  2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   44.60    (50.20)                1.34.80 
 28. ACCETTURA Mattia        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            43.30    (52.60)                1.35.90 
 29. ROTTOLI Matteo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            45.40    (50.80)                1.36.20 
 30. VALLE Andrea            2010 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             45.90    (50.40)                1.36.30 



 31. COSTA Samuele           2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   45.90    (51.20)                1.37.10 
 32. VAROLI Nicolo'          2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            44.30    (53.70)                1.38.00 
 33. TAFA Clay               2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    44.70    (56.60)                1.41.30 
 34. FORLETTO Gabriele       2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              45.30    (56.90)                1.42.20 
 35. PARISI Giovanni Federic 2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              45.60    (57.80)                1.43.40 
 36. MAESTRI Stefano         2011 CANOTTIERI FLORA               49.30    (54.30)                1.43.60 
 37. GROSSI Samuel           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            47.80    (56.20)                1.44.00 
 38. FULCINI Andrea          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           47.80    (56.30)                1.44.10 
 39. CARLI Pietro            2011 CANOTTIERI FLORA               47.30    (57.80)                1.45.10 
 40. PAP Edmond Attila       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL             49.70    (57.30)                1.47.00 
 41. RAZZINI Federico        2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    51.80    (57.40)                1.49.20 
 42. MARIANI Andrea          2010 SPORTING LODI SSD              51.50    (59.00)                1.50.50 
 43. BERETTA Giovanni        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            49.30  (1.05.10)                1.54.40 
 44. MARTINI Simone          2011 CANOTTIERI FLORA               58.10  (1.03.20)                2.01.30 
 45. BRAHJA Gregory          2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           58.80  (1.10.10)                2.08.90 
 46. BRAHJA Marco            2011 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           58.00  (1.11.00)                2.09.00 
 47. GHISANI Andrea          2011 CANOTTIERI FLORA               58.90  (1.11.30)                2.10.20 
 
              50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. LABRINI Nicoloâ€™       2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        53.30 
  2. MAGNANI Lorenzo         2011 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO                                              54.70 
  3. PAP Edmond Attila       2011 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 55.40 
  4. BONFANTI Raffaele       2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        56.80 
  5. VALLE Andrea            2010 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 57.40 
  6. CORBARI Riccardo        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                                58.40 
  7. BETTINI Paolo           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.02.10 
  8. COSTA Samuele           2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                     1.02.20 
  9. CHIAPIN Gabriele        2010 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                        1.05.30 
 10. BRAHJA Marco            2011 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD                                             1.09.80 
 11. DALLEDONNE Alessio      2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                             1.17.70 
 
              100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. STETCO Alex Cristian    2010 SPORTING LODI SSD              49.40    (56.60)                1.46.00 
  2. DI PASQUALE Dario       2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    51.30    (59.60)                1.50.90 
  3. CRISTALLI Pietro        2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    51.60    (59.50)                1.51.10 
  4. CARINI Andreas          2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    52.10    (59.80)                1.51.90 
  5. QAMILI Santiago         2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              53.10  (1.00.60)                1.53.70 
  6. BONI Alessandro         2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              53.70  (1.01.20)                1.54.90 
  7. LABRINI Nicoloâ€™       2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    53.70  (1.01.70)                1.55.40 
  8. BENEDUSI Lorenzo        2010 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                 54.40  (1.02.20)                1.56.60 
  9. FORLETTO Gabriele       2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              56.30  (1.04.60)                2.00.90 
 10. PASQUALINI Giacomo Carl 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           56.80  (1.04.80)                2.01.60 
     RAZZINI Federico        2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    57.40  (1.04.20)                2.01.60 
 12. BASSO Jacopo            2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              58.70  (1.03.90)                2.02.60 
 13. GRADASCHI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           57.50  (1.05.60)                2.03.10 
 14. SCORCIA Paolo           2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    58.60  (1.09.40)                2.08.00 
 15. GROSSI Samuel           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO          1.01.10  (1.07.70)                2.08.80 
 16. GATTA Leonardo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            59.50  (1.10.40)                2.09.90 
 17. MARIANI Andrea          2010 SPORTING LODI SSD            1.04.20  (1.13.40)                2.17.60 
 18. FAELLI Tommaso          2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER    1.06.70  (1.17.90)                2.24.60 
 
              50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. GHERARDELLI Michele     2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       48.50 
  2. CARINI Federico         2010 GIS MILANO SSD SRL                                                 48.70 
  3. STETCO Alex Cristian    2010 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  49.00 
  4. DADATI Olmo             2010 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO                                              49.70 
     MILIA Francesco         2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       49.70 
  6. CORTINA Gabriel         2010 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  50.90 
  7. BERETTA Giovanni        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                                51.90 
  8. ROSELLI Leonida         2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    52.50 
  9. COCCHETTI Alessandro    2010 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               52.90 
     FULCINI Andrea          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               52.90 
 11. MALINVERNI Diego        2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       53.30 
 12. CARENA Leonardo Lapo    2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       53.80 
 13. FAELLI Tommaso          2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          53.90 
 14. BETTINI Paolo           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        59.70 
 15. GAMBAZZA Luca           2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.00.00 
 
              100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. SOCCI Martino Aleandro  2010 H2SPORT SSD A RL               41.20    (44.30)                1.25.50 
  2. DANZA Massimiliano      2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              44.00    (49.30)                1.33.30 



  3. BERTOGLIO Alessio       2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            46.10    (51.40)                1.37.50 
  4. MASSERINI Mattia        2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            47.90    (55.80)                1.43.70 
  5. BIANCHI Mattia          2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              49.40    (54.40)                1.43.80 
  6. MAGNANI Lorenzo         2011 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO          49.90    (54.80)                1.44.70 
  7. STAGNO Edoardo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            50.50    (54.50)                1.45.00 
  8. GATTA Leonardo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            50.70    (55.60)                1.46.30 
 
              50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
  1. COPPOLA Gabriele        2010 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  48.10 
  2. VAROLI Nicolo'          2010 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                                55.80 
 
              100 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. VAINI Simone            2010 SPORTING LODI SSD              43.10    (55.60)                1.38.70 
  2. QAMILI Santiago         2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              51.40  (1.02.90)                1.54.30 
  3. ROTTOLI Matteo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            51.00  (1.05.20)                1.56.20 
  4. LUCCHINI Jacopo         2010 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           47.50  (1.08.90)                1.56.40 
 
              100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. MAZZOCCHI Christian     2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    38.60    (44.20)                1.22.80 
  2. BARBAZZA Alessandro     2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    39.30    (43.70)                1.23.00 
  3. DANZA Emanuele          2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              38.90    (44.60)                1.23.50 
  4. GRIGGIO Lorenzo         2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   39.80    (47.20)                1.27.00 
  5. PERTICATI Lorenzo       2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   43.70    (49.30)                1.33.00 
  6. ROSSI Nicola            2010 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO          43.30    (49.90)                1.33.20 
  7. DI PASQUALE Dario       2010 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    44.60    (52.10)                1.36.70 
  8. FERRARI Marco           2010 RARI NANTES CREMA              46.00    (50.90)                1.36.90 
  9. CONTRI Alessio          2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   47.40    (52.80)                1.40.20 
 10. STRINA Gioele           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            47.10    (53.20)                1.40.30 
 11. PASQUARIELLO Federico   2010 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   48.30    (52.40)                1.40.70 
 12. ACCETTURA Mattia        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            48.80    (53.70)                1.42.50 
 13. STAGNO Edoardo          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            48.90    (56.50)                1.45.40 
 14. ROSELLI Leonida         2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                23.70  (1.38.50)                2.02.20 
 15. REMOLLINO PIRRO Lorenzo 2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                59.60  (1.05.80)                2.05.40 
     TAFA Clay               2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    49.70                            Squal. F 
                                                                                                                  (01.48.40) 
              50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. TONNA Sole              2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               42.80 
  2. MURELLI Matilde         2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        43.80 
  3. PAIU Amalia Teodora     2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               44.70 
  4. VENTURINI Anna          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               45.10 
  5. CIOBANU Nicole Miriam   2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD                                               45.30 
  6. SEBASTIANI Gaia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        45.40 
  7. CERNESTEAN Maya Alessia 2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  48.90 
  8. TRIOLO Ginevra          2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        49.50 
  9. PAOLUCCI Rebecca        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        49.70 
 10. REGONELLI Gemma         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               50.80 
 11. LOCATELLI Stella Jasmin 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD                                               51.50 
 12. MASIELLO Chiara         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               51.70 
 13. CALCINA Nina            2012 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                                53.00 
 14. AJIOUR Viola Nur        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                                54.00 
 15. TROMBINI Elena Maddalen 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               54.90 
 16. GALLI Aurora            2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        56.00 
 17. CEPEDA Camilla Alexandr 2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        56.70 
 18. CASTIGNOLI Elena        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        59.30 
 19. BUSSOLINI Laura         2012 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                    59.90 
 
              100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PINI Rossella           2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               39.40    (45.90)                1.25.30 
  2. LOCATELLI Sara          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            40.30    (45.80)                1.26.10 
  3. AVELLI Emily            2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      39.70    (47.50)                1.27.20 
  4. RUGGIA Noemi            2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              39.70    (47.90)                1.27.60 
     TONINI Sabrina          2011 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                 42.10    (45.50)                1.27.60 
  6. BERNABE' Sara           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            40.10    (48.10)                1.28.20 
  7. CUCCHI Caterina         2012 LIB. VIRGILIANA MANTOVA        39.20    (49.20)                1.28.40 
  8. SARTIRANA Viola         2012 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            42.60    (49.80)                1.32.40 
  9. COSTA Marta             2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   44.50    (49.20)                1.33.70 
 10. POLITI Linda            2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            44.30    (50.40)                1.34.70 
 11. SEGHIZZI Alice          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            43.50    (51.30)                1.34.80 
 12. MANARA Alba Dora        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            45.00    (50.10)                1.35.10 
 13. GALEAZZI Ginevra        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    43.60    (51.60)                1.35.20 



 14. POFFA Irene             2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   44.40    (52.70)                1.37.10 
 15. DALLAVALLE Rita         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    47.30    (51.30)                1.38.60 
 16. CLEMENTELLI Giorgia     2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   45.80    (56.40)                1.42.20 
 17. RAPALLI Vittoria        2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           48.30    (55.70)                1.44.00 
 18. MAESTRONI Francesca Vit 2012 CANOTTIERI FLORA               50.20    (58.20)                1.48.40 
 19. MARINO Anna             2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            50.30    (58.30)                1.48.60 
 20. GRASSI Anastasia Maria  2011 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS         48.60  (1.00.90)                1.49.50 
 21. GORGONI Sofia Anna      2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      50.00    (59.80)                1.49.80 
 22. MURGIA Arianna          2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      50.30    (59.80)                1.50.10 
 23. CIOBANU Nicole Miriam   2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD           52.10    (58.40)                1.50.50 
 24. LOCATELLI Stella Jasmin 2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD         1.00.00  (1.05.00)                2.05.00 
     RIZZI Emma Giulia       2012 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS                                          Non part. 
 
              50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. SANGERMANI Camilla      2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL                                                   48.60 
  2. RIZZI Alice             2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  55.80 
  3. TRIOLO Ginevra          2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        56.10 
  4. POFFA Irene             2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       56.20 
  5. CLEMENTELLI Giorgia     2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       59.50 
  6. SEBASTIANI Gaia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.00.80 
  7. FERRARI Frida           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.02.10 
  8. PAOLUCCI Rebecca        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.03.00 
     VITALI Greta            2012 VOGHERESE NUOTO                                                  1.03.00 
 10. DE ANGELI Emma          2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                1.03.50 
 11. CERNESTEAN Maya Alessia 2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                1.04.60 
     COLOMBINI Elisa         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.04.60 
 13. POGGI Erica             2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.07.50 
 14. MURGIA Arianna          2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                        1.08.50 
 15. TROMBINI Elena Maddalen 2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                             1.10.70 
 16. COGNI Giorgia           2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                        1.10.90 
 17. GHIGNA Marta            2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                             1.14.10 
 
              100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BISO Martina            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               46.00    (53.00)                1.39.00 
  2. TONNARELLI Clara        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD              50.60    (57.90)                1.48.50 
  3. FROVI Anita             2012 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO          51.30    (59.00)                1.50.30 
  4. POLITI Linda            2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            54.40    (59.00)                1.53.40 
  5. ITALIA Camilla          2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              53.40  (1.00.10)                1.53.50 
  6. MOSSO Adele             2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    54.00  (1.00.90)                1.54.90 
  7. DALIPAJ Alessandra      2011 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            54.70  (1.03.50)                1.58.20 
  8. GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 54.50  (1.05.10)                1.59.60 
  9. GUINDANI Carlotta       2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            56.00  (1.03.70)                1.59.70 
 10. VIOLA Gaia              2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                57.50  (1.03.80)                2.01.30 
 11. SARTIRANA Viola         2012 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            58.50  (1.03.30)                2.01.80 
 12. GRANDI Eleonora         2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           56.30  (1.05.60)                2.01.90 
 13. DI PASQUALE Lia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    58.40  (1.04.30)                2.02.70 
 14. BERNABE' Sara           2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            57.20  (1.06.20)                2.03.40 
     CAPRIOGLIO Laura        2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA   57.70  (1.05.70)                2.03.40 
 16. MALAVASI Marta          2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER    1.00.20  (1.05.80)                2.06.00 
 17. OLEOTTI Maddalena       2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER      57.50  (1.08.60)                2.06.10 
 18. AJIOUR Viola Nur        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            59.90  (1.07.40)                2.07.30 
 19. GRASSI Anastasia Maria  2011 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS       1.00.80  (1.09.00)                2.09.80 
 20. RIZZI Alice             2012 SPORTING LODI SSD              57.90  (1.12.00)                2.09.90 
 21. BRACCHI Letizia         2012 SPORTING LODI SSD            1.01.50  (1.10.90)                2.12.40 
 22. MARINO Anna             2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO          1.04.40  (1.12.80)                2.17.20 
 23. FERRARI Frida           2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA  1.05.70  (1.13.80)                2.19.50 
 24. CASTIGNOLI Elena        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA  1.05.10  (1.15.70)                2.20.80 
 25. VENTURINI Anna          2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI         1.06.50  (1.15.70)                2.22.20 
 26. MASIELLO Chiara         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI         1.07.60  (1.18.80)                2.26.40 
 27. POGGI Erica             2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA  1.09.60  (1.16.90)                2.26.50 
 
              50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. BRACCHI Letizia         2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  52.10 
     MURELLI Matilde         2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        52.10 
  3. PAIU Amalia Teodora     2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               53.10 
  4. GALEAZZI Ginevra        2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                        54.10 
  5. DE ANGELI Emma          2012 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  56.00 
  6. CAPRIOGLIO Laura        2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       56.20 
  7. REGONELLI Gemma         2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               58.10 
  8. MALAVASI Marta          2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          59.40 
  9. CALCINA Nina            2012 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO                                              1.04.10 



 10. GALLI Aurora            2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA                                      1.07.10 
 
              100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. PINI Rossella           2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               45.70    (48.10)                1.33.80 
  2. FELISARI Sharon Elisa   2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            45.60    (50.80)                1.36.40 
  3. RUGGIA Noemi            2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              47.30    (50.70)                1.38.00 
  4. SANGERMANI Camilla      2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               48.60    (49.50)                1.38.10 
  5. CONTEGNI Irene          2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                47.70    (53.40)                1.41.10 
  6. TONINI Sabrina          2011 OSTIGLIA NUOTO                 50.40    (51.10)                1.41.50 
  7. BOIARDI Ilaria          2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    48.60    (54.80)                1.43.40 
  8. ITALIA Camilla          2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              50.80    (54.40)                1.45.20 
  9. SEGHIZZI Alice          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            50.60    (56.80)                1.47.40 
 10. MANARA Alba Dora        2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            52.30    (55.80)                1.48.10 
 11. TONNA Sole              2011 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI           55.30    (56.60)                1.51.90 
 12. PETRIGLIERI Viola       2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                57.50    (59.80)                1.57.30 
 13. COGNI Giorgia           2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER    1.02.90  (1.11.30)                2.14.20 
     RIZZI Emma Giulia       2012 VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS                                          Non part. 
 
              50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
  1. GIANFELICE Agata        2011 SPORTING LODI SSD                                                  43.20 
  2. GRANDI Eleonora         2012 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI                                               48.30 
  3. AVELLI Emily            2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          50.80 
  4. COSTA Marta             2011 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PA                                       53.80 
  5. RAPALLI Vittoria        2012 STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD                                               55.50 
  6. OLEOTTI Maddalena       2011 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                          56.20 
  7. GORGONI Sofia Anna      2012 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER                                        1.04.40 
 
              100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. LOCATELLI Sara          2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            44.50    (55.90)                1.40.40 
  2. GIANFELICE Agata        2011 SPORTING LODI SSD              48.90    (57.80)                1.46.70 
  3. TONNARELLI Clara        2012 SPORTING LODI SSD              50.30  (1.03.10)                1.53.40 
  4. FELISARI Sharon Elisa   2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            49.00  (1.07.60)                1.56.60 
 
              100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
                                                                              50m       100m 
  1. BISO Martina            2011 H2SPORT SSD A RL               45.00    (50.00)                1.35.00 
  2. CUCCHI Caterina         2012 LIB. VIRGILIANA MANTOVA        43.90    (53.70)                1.37.60 
  3. MOSSO Adele             2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    49.50    (54.60)                1.44.10 
  4. CONTEGNI Irene          2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                49.20    (56.40)                1.45.60 
  5. GUINDANI Carlotta       2011 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO            53.70    (55.40)                1.49.10 
  6. GRAMEGNA Giorgia        2012 VIGEVANO NUOTO                 53.10    (57.70)                1.50.80 
  7. PETRIGLIERI Viola       2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                53.10  (1.00.00)                1.53.10 
     VIOLA Gaia              2011 VOGHERESE NUOTO                56.80    (56.30)                1.53.10 
  9. DALIPAJ Alessandra      2011 SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD            55.20    (58.00)                1.53.20 
 10. BOIARDI Ilaria          2011 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    50.80  (1.06.10)                1.56.90 
 11. FROVI Anita             2012 CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO        1.00.90    (57.00)                1.57.90 
 12. DALLAVALLE Rita         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA    58.50  (1.05.10)                2.03.60 
 13. DI PASQUALE Lia         2012 ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACENZA  1.00.00  (1.04.20)                2.04.20 
 14. VITALI Greta            2012 VOGHERESE NUOTO                58.20  (1.06.20)                2.04.40 
 15. BUSSOLINI Laura         2012 VOGHERESE NUOTO              1.06.10  (1.09.10)                2.15.20 
 
 
 
 


